

March 24th, 2021

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir / Madam:

I hereby write to confirm that **Professional Technology for Oil and Power Engineering** located in **HAI ALANDALUS- Tripoli- LIBYA**, is a non-exclusive authorized distributor of Kidde Fire Protection who markets and sells fire suppression products under the Kidde Fire Protection brand.

Kidde manufactured products sold by **Professional Technology for Oil and Power Engineering** will be covered by Kidde's standard warranty as per Kidde's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sale.

Additionally, **Professional Technology for Oil and Power Engineering** has full access to Kidde Fire Protection technical support as well as spare-parts and commercial literature.

This letter is valid until 31/12/2021.

Nothing further.

Best Regards,

Paul Ellis

International Sales Manager Kidde Fire Protection Phone: +44 7710 520 323 email: paul.ellis@carrier.com

Kidde Fire Protection 1st Floor Stokenchurch House, Oxford Road, Stokenchurch, High Wycombe, Bucks, HP14 3SX Tel +44 (0) 1494 480410 Web <u>www.kfp.co.uk</u>

Kidde Fire Protection, A division of Kidde Products Ltd Registered office: Mathieson Way, Colnbrook, Slough, Berkshie, SL3 0HB Registered in England No: 4622271



USD.167 Issue 1